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Tariff Notice No. 1975/97-Applications for Approval-continued 

Appn. 
No. 

27237 
27238 

27236 
27209 
26581 
26580 
27151 

27087 

27183 

26510 
27200 

27286 

27152 

25964 
27160 
27214 

27212 

27154 
27093 
27141 

27197 
27170 

27157 

27155 

27203 

27147 

26584 
27254 

27114 

27250 

26427 

27249 

Tariff 
Item 

74.07.009 
74.07.009 

74.07.009 
83.01.016 
83.11.001 
84.11.028 
84.17.101 

84.17.128 

84.17.128 

84.18.139 
84.18.139 

84.18.139 

84.21.009 

84.22.007 
84.23.007 
84.45.025 

84.45.029 

84.45.029 
84.45.029 
84.45.029 

84.54.021 
84.59.139 

85.04.001 

85.19.078 

85.23.031 

85.23.031 

87.12.121 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Berylium copper tube, used in the manufacture of pressure gauges 
Chromium Molybdenum steel tube, to be used in the manufacture of 

pressure gauges and thermometers 
Phosphor bronze tubing, used in the manufacture of pressure gauges 
Castell locks, used in connection with electrical switching. . . . 
Cycle bells . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Cycle pumps . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Autoclave sterilising unit, for medical instruments 406.4 mm in 

diameter x 914.4mm in length (16 in. in diameter x 36 in. in 
length) (internal dimension), 250 volt immersion heater, manual 
operation 

Cobra heat exchangers, consisting of stainless steel flexible ribbed 
tube wound around polypropylene former and encased in a poly
propylene sleeve, used for the manufacture of hot water calorifiers 

Yarnmatic pressure/vacuum steam oven, used to process textile 
yarns for setting and conditioning 

Cast iron Dunham strainers, for use in steam lines . . . . 
Passavant grab bar screen, for pulp and paper industry, used to 

collect bark and woodwork out of a waste water channel 
Unichem filter sampler, used for the separation of serum or plasma 

from centrifuged, clotted or whole blood 
Columbus Dixon wax sprayers, for use in the industrial cleaning 

industry 
Carco logging winches, models E30SG, F50PS, G80PS, JI20PS 
Menzi muck 3000 trench digger . . . . . . . . 
Dronsfields eagle wet surface grinding machines, with accessories, 

used in general engineering production 
Double column Plano milling machine, fitted with vertical head and 

one side head, used for the manufacture of knife holders and 
clamps, and nuclear accelerator parts 

Electro-oil high speed hydraulic triple acting drawing press .. 
Omera punching and shearing machines . . . . . . 
Ultra sonic rapper (or polishing) device, used in the manufacture of 

press tool, steel dies, plastic dies, etc. 
Tabmailer label addressing machine . . . . . . 
Sauter electric actuaters, used to operate modulating valves, used in 

automatic control of fluids and air dampers on boilers " .. 
Fully sealed, gelled electrolyte lead acid accumulators, used for 

replacement of nickel-cadmium cells in emergency lighting, back 
up power supply for radio beacons and similar pieces of remote 
equipment 

Diode-fuses or high speed fuses or silized fuses, to provide pro
tection of either germanium or silicon power semi conductor 
devices against the effects of high level fault currents 

Cable, vulcanised rubber, insulated and sheathed, with polychloro
prene (P.C.P.) extendible flex, to be used in conjunction with 
portable and transferable or movable equipment and transport 

3 core, 23/0076 250 volt V.I.R. olymprene sheathed (P.c.P.), light 
duty flexible insulated electric cable, manufactured to A.S.C. 
116/70 and amendment No.1 where applicable, used principally 
in the manufacture of electric fry pans 

Component parts for bicycle manufacture . . . . . . 
Thermosprings (L.l1), used for regulating heat control on type 

casting machines 
Action pak electronic modules, used in industrial and air condi

tioning systems 
Edgcumbe Peebles recording instruments, for use by electrical power 

supply authorities and electrical contractors 
Heidenhain digital readout units, model 5041, for use in the engin

eering industry 
Precision electricity meters, equipment for generating precise values 

of amps, volts and kilowatts, all supplied complete with test 
certificates where applicable, used for the calibration and testing of 
electricity meters used by electrical supply authorities to collect 
revenue 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 
Free" 

Free* 
Free" 
Free" 
Free* 
Free· 

Free" 

Free * 

Free* 
Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 
Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 
Free" 

Free· 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

B.P. 

Free" 
Free'" 

Free" 
Free'" 
Free* 
Free'" 
Free* 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free" 
Free" 
Free* 

Free" 

Free" 
Free" 
Free" 

Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free* 

Free" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free" 
Free" 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free" 

Free* 

Free * 

Free* 
Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 
Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Free" 
Free" 
Free" 

Free" 

Aul Free 
Can Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

Free" 

"or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 September 1975. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

D 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


