Tariff Notice No. 1975/97—Applications for Approval—continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
27237 27238	74.07.009 74.07.009	Berylium copper tube, used in the manufacture of pressure gauges Chromium Molybdenum steel tube, to be used in the manufacture of pressure gauges and thermometers	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
27236	74.07.009	Phosphor bronze tubing, used in the manufacture of pressure gauges	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27209 26581	83.01.016 83.11.001	Castell locks, used in connection with electrical switching	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
26580	84.11.028	Cycle pumps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27151	84.17.101	Autoclave sterilising unit, for medical instruments 406.4 mm in diameter × 914.4 mm in length (16 in. in diameter × 36 in. in length) (internal dimension), 250 volt immersion heater, manual operation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27087	84.17.128	Cobra heat exchangers, consisting of stainless steel flexible ribbed tube wound around polypropylene former and encased in a polypropylene sleeve, used for the manufacture of hot water calorifiers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27183	84.17.128	Yarnmatic pressure/vacuum steam oven, used to process textile yarns for setting and conditioning	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26510	84.18.139	Cast iron Dunham strainers, for use in steam lines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27200	84.18.139	Passavant grab bar screen, for pulp and paper industry, used to collect bark and woodwork out of a waste water channel	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27286	84.18.139	Unichem filter sampler, used for the separation of serum or plasma from centrifuged, clotted or whole blood	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27152	84.21.009	Columbus Dixon wax sprayers, for use in the industrial cleaning industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
25964	84.22.007	Carco logging winches, models E30SG, F50PS, G80PS, JI20PS	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27160 27214	84.23.007 84.45.025	Menzi muck 3000 trench digger Dronsfields eagle wet surface grinding machines, with accessories,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
27212	84.45.029	used in general engineering production  Double column Plano milling machine, fitted with vertical head and one side head, used for the manufacture of knife holders and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27154	84.45.029	clamps, and nuclear accelerator parts  Electro-oil high speed hydraulic triple acting drawing press	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27093	84.45.029	Omera punching and shearing machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27141	84.45.029	Ultra sonic rapper (or polishing) device, used in the manufacture of press tool, steel dies, plastic dies, etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27197 27170	84.54.021 84.59.139	Tabmailer label addressing machine Sauter electric actuaters, used to operate modulating valves, used in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
27157	85.04.001	automatic control of fluids and air dampers on boilers Fully sealed, gelled electrolyte lead acid accumulators, used for replacement of nickel-cadmium cells in emergency lighting, back up power supply for radio beacons and similar pieces of remote	Free*	Free*	Aul Free Can Free*	••
27155	85.19.078	equipment Diode-fuses or high speed fuses or silized fuses, to provide protection of either germanium or silicon power semi conductor	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27203	85.23.031	devices against the effects of high level fault currents  Cable, vulcanised rubber, insulated and sheathed, with polychloro- prene (P.C.P.) extendible flex, to be used in conjunction with	Free*	Free*		••
27147	85.23.031	portable and transferable or movable equipment and transport 3 core, 23/0076 250 volt V.I.R. olymprene sheathed (P.C.P.), light duty flexible insulated electric cable, manufactured to A.S.C. 116/70 and amendment No. 1 where applicable, used principally in the manufacture of electric fry pans	Free*	Free*		* *
26584 27254	87.12.121 90.24.011	Component parts for bicycle manufacture Thermosprings (L.11), used for regulating heat control on type	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
27114	90.28.009	casting machines Action pak electronic modules, used in industrial and air condi-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27250	90.28.009	tioning systems Edgcumbe Peebles recording instruments, for use by electrical power	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26427	90.28.009	supply authorities and electrical contractors Heidenhain digital readout units, model 5041, for use in the engineering industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27249	90.28.009	Precision electricity meters, equipment for generating precise values of amps, volts and kilowatts, all supplied complete with test certificates where applicable, used for the calibration and testing of electricity meters used by electrical supply authorities to collect revenue	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
				gher rate of nay in any c	duty as the ase decide	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 11 September 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of August 1975.

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

<sup>(</sup>b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

<sup>(</sup>c) Present and potential output; and

<sup>(</sup>d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.